Clonservaney.

Auckland
Rotorua
Wellington
Nelson
Westland
Canterbury
Southland

Totals as at
31st March,
1944

SUMMARY 0F PLANTING AND SILVICULTURAT, OPERATIONS IN STATE

P'roject,

Mangonni
Wiaipoua
Puhipiehi
Riverhead
Tairua
Iaernngn
Maramaroa
Ratochu
Whakarewarewa
Waiotapu
Kaingnroa
Tongariro
DISTRS

IKario
Masterton
Golden Downs
Westland
Hanmer
Balmoral
liyrewell
Ashley
Naschy

busky
Conical 1ilL
Blue Mountains
Pebhbly Hills

Minor arcas

Totals

Areas o Srari Forursr as ar 3lar Maron, 19414

Permanent State orest.

Ordinary.

Acres.
400,171
659, 147
078,911
1,060,650
916,904
486,101
D36, 462
5038, 649

6,080, 433
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. National
Endow- ;|  Ordinary.

. ment. i ‘
Acres, Acres.

LRYL TR
289,920

1,050,839

Jh

35.030
)

133,701

TRES 31,204

- 216,076 785,404

351,020 362,114
3,647 .

56,234 633,679

9,089,565
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Year of

Giross Aren

|

Total ‘ New Are:

Provisional State Forest.

National

Endowment.

Acres.
11,006
63, 108

3,808

926,001

297,330

13,740

7,998

R
2,937,563

Totals.

Acres.

638,999
1,150,973
1,058,068
2,033,131
1,860,719

490,048
1,240,115

9,027,001

J

| Percentage of
Land Area
under
" State Forest
| Reservation.

|

| T-45
j 1407
‘ ST
3695
4816
494

S

Forigrs as AT 31st Maren, 1944

Area treated, ThE—11,

Commence- oC orest Net Aren |>|:n|l-m|, | . !
nwent. . Dblanted. 149:43, fow- & High- Thitned. Clear-
| ‘ primed. T opruned. | feted,
| |
Acres, Acres, 1 Aeres, \eres Acres. | Aeres, Acres,
L8027 . oL . .
[ b 3,831 it 120 .. 3
L1565 209 51 6l
11,965 10,593 . 193
18,510 13,397 8 77
1,000 194 10 ..
11,087 12,311 . 40 -2
31,225 4,696 208 70 .. .
L0, 065 7,662 206 12 27 117
7,974 6,976 .. 21 167
346,947 259,013 15 1,51 12 17
4,500 2,300 3 .
6,648 4,350 3
25,864 17,195 . 590 3
4,605 i 1 .
28,798 22,677 262 8 5
5,839 3,000 36 1 ..
10,412 7,684 3 Pooss
1916 240041 21,208 .. 129 i2 104 .
1024 19,2606 17,368 163 13 15
1939 5,001 1,491 ot . .
1900 4,082 3,005 6 6 3 3
1898 6,866 4,402 157 7 210 +
19033 1,531 1,164 .. 15 58 G
1925 10,058 8,872 136 351
1930 5,330 4,342 .. 186 5
1875 - 1939 9,303 3,013 133 90 25
673,157 445,680 FES3T | 3,887 5056 782 145
Fohnehudes 95 acres fnterplanted in lndigenous forest.

* New project.
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